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CHAPTER 220—H. F. No. 678

An act authorizing the county auditor of H ennépin county
to cancel a certain statement of payment of unredeemed lands
and return amount paid thereon lo purchaser.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:-

Section 1. County auditor of Hennepin County to refund
money in certain cases—The county auditor of  Hennepin
County is hereby authorized to cancel a statement of payment
issued to a purchaser of unredeemed lands, namely; Gust Al-
bin Jackson, on April 19, 1938, in the amount of $207.50 and
covering land described as follows: commencing at a point on
the west line of lot seven distant 191 feet south from the south
line of 26th avenue northeast, thence south 37 feet, etc., be-
ing lot seven, Gale and Hamline out lots to the city of Minne-
apolis; and to return said property to the unredeemed lands
list and refund to Gust Albin Jackson $207.50 out of the for-
feited tax sale fund and to deduct from any money that may
thereafter be payable to the state and all local agencies the
portion that the state and such agencies received on account of
said payment, by reason of the fact that Gust Albin Jackson
bid on and bought this land at public auetion of forfeited lands
held on April 19, 1938, after receiving and relying upon infor-
mation from a public official that this land immediately joined
property he already owned, when in truth and in fact it was
located at a considerable distance from his property.

- Approved April 13, 1939.

CHAPTER 221—H. F. No. 708

An act fizing and regulating the salary and compensation,
and duties of the county auditor in any county having, or
which may hereafter have, a population of 380,000 inhabitants.
or over, providing for deputies, clerks and other assistants in
the office of such county auditor, and fixring and regulating
their compensation and duties; and to amend Laws 1921,
Chapter 138, Section 8, as amended; and to repeal mconststent
acts. .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

- Section 1. Salaries of deputies and clerks in the office of
County Auditor in certain counties.—Laws 1921, Chapter 133,
Section 8, as amended by Laws 1923, Chapter 419, by Laws



